ECF-L_EcoForm_area_large  08/21  page 1 of 9
ECF-L  EcoForm large
Area luminaire
1.	 BL-IMRI3/7 equipped with out-boarded sensor housing when
voltage is HVU (347-480V)
2.	 Mounts to a 4" round pole with adapter included for
square poles.
3.	 Limited to a maximum of 45 degrees aiming above horizontal.

EcoForm
ECF-L  large area luminaire
Ordering guide
Prefix
ECF-L
Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color - Generation Mounting Distribution Voltage
ECF-L	 EcoForm
site and
area, large
80L	 80 LEDs
(5 modules)
96L	 96 LEDs
(6 modules)
900	 900 mA
1A	 1050 mA
1.2A	 1200 mA
800	 800 mA
1A	 1050 mA
1.2A	 1200 mA
1.4A19	 1400 mA
WW-G2	 Warm White
3000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
NW-G2	 Neutral White
4000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
CW-G2	 Cool White
5000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
AR2	 Arm Mount
(standard)
The following
mounting kits
must be ordered
separately (See
accessories)
SF3	 Slip Fitter
Mount
(fits to 2 3⁄8"
O.D. tenon)
WS	 Wall mount
with surface
conduit
rear entry
permitted
RAM2	 Retrofit arm
mount kit
Type 2
2	 Type 2
2-90	 Rotated left 90°
2-270	 Rotated right 270°
Type 3
3	 Type 3
3-90	 �Rotated left 90°
3-270	 Rotated right 270°
Type 4
4	 Type 4
4-90	 Rotated left 90°
4-270 	  Rotated right 270°
Type 5
5	 Type 5
5W	 Type 5W
AFR	 Auto Front Row
AFR-90	 Auto Front Row,
Rotated left 90°
AFR-270	 Auto Front Row,
Rotated right 270°
BLC	 Back Light Control
BLC-90	 Back Light Control
rotated at 90°
BLC-270	 Back Light Control
rotated at 270°
120	 120V

Shielding Accessories
House Side shield
Standard optic orientation:
HIS-80-H 20	� Internal House Side Shield for 80 LEDs (5 modules)
HIS-96-H 20	� Internal House Side Shield for 96 LEDs (6 modules)
Optic at 90 or 270 orientation:
HIS-80-V 20	� Internal House Side Shield for 80 LEDs (5 modules)
HIS-96-V 20	� Internal House Side Shield for 96 LEDs (6 modules)
Luminaire Accessories
ECF-BD-G2	 Bird deterrent
ECF-RAM-G2-(F)	 Retrofit Arm mount kit
ECF-SF-G2-(F)	� Slip Fitter Mount (fits to 2 3⁄8" O.D. tenon)
ECF-WS-G2-(F)	� Wall mount with surface conduit rear entry permitted
EcoForm PTF2
(pole top fitter fits 23⁄8-21⁄2" OD x 4" depth tenon)
PTF2-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF2-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
(F) = Specify finish
EcoForm PTF3
(pole top fitter fits 3-31⁄2" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF3-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF3-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
EcoForm PTF4
(pole top fitter fits 31⁄2-4" OD x 6" depth tenon)
PTF4-ECF-S/L-1-90-(F)	 1 luminaire at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-90-(F)	 2 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-2-180-(F)	 2 luminaires at 180°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-90-(F)	 3 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-4-90-(F)	 4 luminaires at 90°
PTF4-ECF-S/L-3-120-(F)	 3 luminaires at 120°
20. Not available with Type 5 or 5W optics
21. �Consult Signify to confirm whether specific accessories are BAA-compliant.
Footnotes
ECF-L_EcoForm_area_large  08/21  page 3 of 9

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-WW-G2-x 80 900 3000 225 28,306 B3-U0-G3 126 27,834 B3-U0-G4 124 28,348 B3-U0-G4 126 29,155 B5-U0-G4 130 28,844 B5-U0-G4 128
ECF-L-80L-1A-WW-G2-x 80 1050 3000 265 31,927 B4-U0-G4 120 31,396 B3-U0-G4 118 31,974 B3-U0-G5 121 32,884 B5-U0-G4 124 32,534 B5-U0-G4 123
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 80 1200 3000 289 35,217 B4-U0-G4 122 34,630 B3-U0-G5 120 35,269 B3-U0-G5 122 36,272 B5-U0-G4 125 35,886 B5-U0-G4 124
ECF-L-96L-800-WW-G2-x 96 800 3000 238 30,570 B4-U0-G4 129 30,011 B3-U0-G4 126 30,617 B3-U0-G5 129 31,487 B5-U0-G4 132 31,151 B5-U0-G4 131
ECF-L-96L-1A-WW-G2-x 96 1050 3000 316 38,058 B4-U0-G4 120 37,425 B3-U0-G5 118 38,116 B3-U0-G5 120 39,200 B5-U0-G4 124 38,783 B5-U0-G5 123
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 96 1200 3000 365 41,398 B4-U0-G4 113 40,709 B4-U0-G5 112 41,460 B3-U0-G5 114 42,640 B5-U0-G4 117 42,186 B5-U0-G5 116
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-WW-G2-x 96 1370 3000 422 44,566 B4-U0-G4 106 46,173 B4-U0-G5 109 45,613 B4-U0-G5 108 46,848 B5-U0-G5 111 45,530 B5-U0-G5 108
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-NW-G2-x 80 900 4000 225 29,796 B3-U0-G3 132 29,299 B3-U0-G4 130 29,840 B3-U0-G5 133 30,689 B5-U0-G4 136 30,362 B5-U0-G4 135
ECF-L-80L-1A-NW-G2-x 80 1050 4000 265 33,607 B4-U0-G4 127 33,048 B3-U0-G5 125 33,657 B3-U0-G5 127 34,615 B5-U0-G4 131 34,246 B5-U0-G4 129
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 80 1200 4000 289 37,070 B4-U0-G4 128 36,453 B3-U0-G5 126 37,125 B3-U0-G5 128 38,181 B5-U0-G4 132 37,775 B5-U0-G4 131
ECF-L-96L-800-NW-G2-x 96 800 4000 238 32,179 B4-U0-G4 135 31,590 B3-U0-G4 133 32,228 B3-U0-G5 136 33,144 B5-U0-G4 139 32,791 B5-U0-G4 138
ECF-L-96L-1A-NW-G2-x 96 1050 4000 316 40,061 B4-U0-G4 127 39,395 B3-U0-G5 124 40,122 B3-U0-G5 127 41,263 B5-U0-G4 130 40,824 B5-U0-G5 129
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 96 1200 4000 365 43,577 B4-U0-G4 119 42,852 B4-U0-G5 117 43,642 B3-U0-G5 120 44,884 B5-U0-G4 123 44,406 B5-U0-G5 122
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-NW-G2-x 96 1370 4000 422 48,179 B4-U0-G4 114 49,917 B4-U0-G5 118 49,311 B4-U0-G5 117 50,647 B5-U0-G5 120 49,221 B5-U0-G5 117
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Type AFR BLC
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-WW-G2-x 80 900 3000 225 29,065 B4-U0-G3 129 19,749 B1-U0-G3 89
ECF-L-80L-1A-WW-G2-x 80 1050 3000 265 32,784 B4-U0-G3 124 22,276 B1-U0-G4 85
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 80 1200 3000 289 36,162 B4-U0-G3 125 24,572 B1-U0-G4 86
ECF-L-96L-800-WW-G2-x 96 800 3000 238 31,391 B4-U0-G3 132 21,294 B1-U0-G4 91
ECF-L-96L-1A-WW-G2-x 96 1050 3000 316 39,080 B4-U0-G4 124 26,554 B1-U0-G4 85
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-WW-G2-x 96 1200 3000 365 42,509 B4-U0-G4 116 28,885 B1-U0-G4 80
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-WW-G2-x 96 1370 3000 422 48,542 B4-U0-G4 115 36,322 B1-U0-G5 86
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Type AFR BLC
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-NW-G2-x 80 900 4000 225 30,595 B4-U0-G3 136 21,350 B1-U0-G4 96
ECF-L-80L-1A-NW-G2-x 80 1050 4000 265 34,509 B4-U0-G3 130 24,082 B1-U0-G4 92
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 80 1200 4000 289 38,065 B4-U0-G3 132 26,563 B1-U0-G4 93
ECF-L-96L-800-NW-G2-x 96 800 4000 238 33,043 B4-U0-G3 139 23,020 B1-U0-G4 98
ECF-L-96L-1A-NW-G2-x 96 1050 4000 316 41,137 B4-U0-G4 130 28,707 B1-U0-G4 92
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-NW-G2-x 96 1200 4000 365 44,746 B4-U0-G4 123 31,226 B1-U0-G4 87
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-NW-G2-x 96 1370 4000 422 52,478 B4-U0-G4 124 39,055 B2-U0-G5 92
ECF-L_EcoForm_area_large  08/21  page 5 of 9
ECF-L  EcoForm large
Area luminaire
5000K LED Wattage and Lumen Values

Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-CW-G2-x 80 900 5000 225 29,796 B3-U0-G3 132 29,299 B3-U0-G4 130 29,840 B3-U0-G5 133 30,689 B5-U0-G4 136 30,362 B5-U0-G4 135
ECF-L-80L-1A-CW-G2-x 80 1050 5000 265 33,607 B4-U0-G4 127 33,048 B3-U0-G5 125 33,657 B3-U0-G5 127 34,615 B5-U0-G4 131 34,246 B5-U0-G4 129
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 80 1200 5000 289 37,070 B4-U0-G4 128 36,453 B3-U0-G5 126 37,125 B3-U0-G5 128 38,181 B5-U0-G4 132 37,775 B5-U0-G4 131
ECF-L-96L-800-CW-G2-x 96 800 5000 238 32,179 B4-U0-G4 135 31,590 B3-U0-G4 133 32,228 B3-U0-G5 136 33,144 B5-U0-G4 139 32,791 B5-U0-G4 138
ECF-L-96L-1A-CW-G2-x 96 1050 5000 316 40,061 B4-U0-G4 127 39,395 B3-U0-G5 124 40,122 B3-U0-G5 127 41,263 B5-U0-G4 130 40,824 B5-U0-G5 129
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 96 1200 5000 365 43,577 B4-U0-G4 119 42,852 B4-U0-G5 117 43,642 B3-U0-G5 120 44,884 B5-U0-G4 123 44,406 B5-U0-G5 122
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-CW-G2-x 96 1370 5000 422 48,179 B4-U0-G4 114 49,917 B4-U0-G5 118 49,311 B4-U0-G5 117 50,647 B5-U0-G5 120 49,221 B5-U0-G5 117
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Type AFR BLC
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
ECF-L-80L-900-CW-G2-x 80 900 5000 225 30,595 B4-U0-G3 136 21,350 B1-U0-G4 96
ECF-L-80L-1A-CW-G2-x 80 1050 5000 265 34,509 B4-U0-G3 130 24,082 B1-U0-G4 92
ECF-L-80L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 80 1200 5000 289 38,065 B4-U0-G3 132 26,563 B1-U0-G4 93
ECF-L-96L-800-CW-G2-x 96 800 5000 238 33,043 B4-U0-G3 139 23,020 B1-U0-G4 98
ECF-L-96L-1A-CW-G2-x 96 1050 5000 316 41,137 B4-U0-G4 130 28,707 B1-U0-G4 92
ECF-L-96L-1.2A-CW-G2-x 96 1200 5000 365 44,746 B4-U0-G4 123 31,226 B1-U0-G4 87
ECF-L-96L-1.4A-CW-G2-x 96 1370 5000 422 52,478 B4-U0-G4 124 39,055 B2-U0-G5 92
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown.
Actual performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations
It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.